## **Board of Managers**

John Finney, President - Humboldt Greg Holmvik, Vice President - Ada Jason Braaten, Treasurer - Badger LeRoy Ose, Secretary - Thief River Falls Bill Petersen - Middle River Roger Anderson - Hallock Linda Vavra - Donnelly

## Staff

Robert L. Sip, Executive Director Nikki Swenson, Executive Assistant

## PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE 2022 Regular Meetings

## FLOOD DAMAGE REDUCTION WORK GROUP

The Red River Watershed Management Board (RRWMB) is a member of the Red River Basin (RRB) Flood Damage Reduction Work Group (FDRWG) through the RRB 1998 Mediation Agreement. Several RRWMB Managers will be attending FDRWG regular meetings and Committee meetings in 2022 according to the schedule below. Questions about the FDRWG and this schedule can be directed to Andrew Graham, FDRWG Facilitator via telephone at 218-846-8406 or by email at: Andrew.Graham@state.mn.us

2022 FDRWG Meeting Schedule:

Date	Time	Location	Comments
February 16, 2022	9:30 a.m.	TBD 🏃	
		Frank	Joint annual conference with the RRWMB
		Moorhead,	at the Marriott Hotel and Convention
March 22 – 23, 2022	TBD	MN.	Center.
June 15, 2022	9:30 a.m.	TBD	ŗ*
September 21, 2022	9:30 a.m.	TBD	
	) }	Grand	To be held in conjunction with the Prairie
December 7, 2022	9:30 a.m.	Forks, ND.	Grains Conference at the Alerus Center.

**NOTE:** All meeting dates, times, and locations are subject to change pending COVID restrictions.

Questions about RRWMB attendance at FDRWG regular meetings, committee meetings, and special events can be directed to RRWMB staff at 218-784-9500 (main office telephone) or by emailing RRWMB Executive Director Robert Sip at: <a href="mailto:rob.sip@rrwmb.org">rob.sip@rrwmb.org</a>

Robert L. Sip Executive Director

Red River Watershed Management Board

**NOTE** - For individuals needing this information in an alternative format, please contact the RRWMB for assistance by calling the main office telephone number at 218-784-9500 or by emailing RRWMB Executive Director Robert Sip at: rob.sip@rrwmb.org